the Transaction are preliminary and subject to further adjustments as additional information becomes available and as additional analyses are performed
during the applicable measurement period under ASC 805 (up to one year from the Transaction date). There can be no assurances that any final valuations
will not result in material adjustments to our preliminary estimated purchase price allocation. Further, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information does not give effect to the potential impact of anticipated synergies, operating efficiencies, cost savings or transaction and integration costs that
may result from the Transaction.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements of KalVista as of and for
the year ended April 30, 2016 and the related notes thereto included in the Company’s Form 8-K filed on November 23, 2016 with the Securities and
Exchange Commission.

A-1

Table of Contents

KalVista Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Unaudited Pro forma Combined Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss
Nine Months Ended January 31, 2017

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   KalVista   Carbylan   Adjs   Combined
Grant income   $ 1,390  $ —   $ 1,390
Licensing revenue   —   18   18

Total revenue   1,390   18   1,408
Operating expenses:

Research and development expenses   9,670   656   10,326
General and administrative expenses   8,973   9,862   (12,010) A   6,825
Restructuring charges   —   3,125   3,125

Total operating expenses   18,643   13,643   20,276

Operating loss   (17,253)   (13,625)   (18,868)

Other income (expense):
Net interest income (expense)   31   (335)   380 B   76
Foreign currency exchange rate gain   1,511   —   1,511
Other income (expense)   1,310   (1)   1,309

Total other income (expense)   2,852   (336)   2,896

Net loss   $ (14,401)  $(13,961)   $ (15,972)

Deemed dividends on preferred stock   (2,172)   —   2,172 C   —

Net loss available to common stockholders   $ (16,573)  $(13,961)   $ (15,972)

Net loss per share attributable to common stockholders, basic and diluted   $ (5.50)   $ (1.64)
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic and diluted   3,013,073   6,699,969 D   9,713,042

A-2

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

1. Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information was prepared in accordance with GAAP and pursuant to the rules and regulations of SEC
Regulation S-X, and present the pro forma financial position and results of operations of the combined companies based upon the historical data of the
Company and KalVista. The pro forma consolidated statement of operations reflects adjustments that assume that the transaction occurred on May 1, 2016,